

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2019

	Note	Group		Company	
		2019 RM	2018 RM	2019 RM	2018 RM
Revenue	27	159,646,936	158,783,032	13,600,000	100,000
Cost of sales		(147,065,297)	(145,951,273)	-	-
Gross profit		12,581,639	12,831,759	13,600,000	100,000
Other income		5,002,377	5,226,797	1,131,513	738,050
Other expenses		(12,372,237)	(17,613,812)	(1,045,631)	(6,751,368)
Finance costs	28	(685,877)	(2,544,062)	(250,703)	(195,395)
Share of results of associated companies		-	(35)	-	-
Share of results of joint venture		-	(23,122)	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax	29	4,525,902	(2,122,475)	13,435,179	(6,108,713)
Tax (expense)/credit	30	(3,028,448)	(366,105)	(250,884)	6,156
Profit/(Loss) for the year		1,497,454	(2,488,580)	13,184,295	(6,102,557)
Other comprehensive income/(loss):					
<i>Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss</i>					
Revaluation gain on property, plant and equipment		-	34,252,198	-	-
<i>Items that will be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss</i>					
Fair value loss on other investment		(2,993,758)	-	-	-
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations		(84,572)	147,561	-	-
Other comprehensive (loss)/income, net of tax		(3,078,330)	34,399,759	-	-
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the year		(1,580,876)	31,911,179	13,184,295	(6,102,557)

	Note	Group	
		2019 RM	2018 RM
Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:			
Owners of the Company		1,354,333	(1,116,125)
Non-controlling interests		143,121	(1,372,455)
		1,497,454	(2,488,580)
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the year attributable to:			
Owners of the Company		(1,723,997)	33,283,634
Non-controlling interests		143,121	(1,372,455)
		(1,580,876)	31,911,179
Basic earnings/(loss) per ordinary share (sen)	31	1.40	(1.15)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements